Attachment 7
Schedule

Groundwater Protection through Well Destruction

The schedule for this project is outlined below based on an April 1, 2013 start date. (As directed by the
LGA grant instructions, it should be assumed that the start date would be no sooner than April 2013 for
the proposed project.)

Task Item Estimated Time Frame

Project Start Date
Review Existing Well Documents
County Well Destruction Applications

Work Plan Development
Includes Coordination with Sac County EMD

Prepare/Solicit RFPs for Well Destruction

Staff Report/Recommendation of Contract Award
Award Well Destruction Contract/Notice to Proceed
File Notice of Exemption (CEQA)"

Work Related to Well Destructions
Pre-Destruction Work
Mobilization/Demobilization
Well Destruction Permits
Remove Well 4 Pump Shed
Pull Well 4 pump/flush well with fresh water
Video Well 4
Pull Well 5 pump/flush well with fresh water
Video Well 5
Pull Well 6 pump/flush well with fresh water
Video Well 6
Remove Well 11 Pump Shed
Pull Well 11 pump/flush well with fresh water
Video Well 11
Contingency
Well 4
Well 4 Pump Pedestal Demo/5’ Hole Excavation
Well 4 Mechanical Perforations
Well 4 Cement Slurry Plug
Well 4 Backfill/Return to Native State
Well 4 Contingency

4/1/2013
4/1-4/5/2013
4/3/2013

4/8—-4/24/2013

4/29-5/9/2013
5/15/2013
5/23/2013
5/27/2013

6/3-7/1/2013

2 days
concurrent
2 days

2 days

1 day

2 days

1 day

2 days

1 day

2 days

2 days

1 day

3 days
7/2-7/15/2013
2 days

2 days

1 day

1 day

3 days
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Well 5 7/16—7/26/2013
Well 5 Pump Pedestal Demo/5’ Hole Excavation 2 days
Well 5 Mechanical Perforations 2 days
Well 5 Cement Slurry Plug 1 day
Well 5 Backfill/Return to Native State 1 day
Well 5 Contingency 5 days
Well 6 7/19-8/1/2013
Well 6 Pump Pedestal Demo/5’ Hole Excavation 2 days
Well 6 Mechanical Perforations 2 days
Well 6 Cement Slurry Plug 1 day
Well 6 Backfill/Return to Native State 1 day
Well 6 Contingency 3 days
Well 11 8/2-8/14/2013
Well 11 Pump Pedestal Demo/5’ Hole Excavation 2 days
Well 11 Mechanical Perforations 2 days
Well 11 Cement Slurry Plug 1 day
Well 11 Backfill/Return to Native State 1 day
Well 11 Contingency 3 days
File Notice of Completion 8/16/2013
Footnote

1. The proposed well destruction projects are categorically exempt from CEQA (the California
Environmental Quality Act) under Title 14 California Code of Regulations, Class 1, Section number
15301(b) of the CEQA Guidelines. Projects exempt under Class 1, Section number 15301(b) consist
of repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing facilities of utilities.



